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1-3 lt/da

1-3 lt/da

1-3 lt/da

1-3 lt/da

3-6 lt/da

Pivo�-K
POTASYUM ÇÖZELTİSİ

GARANTİ EDİLEN İÇERİK 

: % 30

% (w/w)

Suda Çözünür Potasyum Oksit (K O)2

KLOR İÇERMEMEKTEDİR.

RECOMMENDATION FOR APPLICATION:

APPLICATION SOİL 
APPLİCATİON

FOLİAR 
gr/da

1-3 lt/da

1-3 lt/da

1-3 lt/da

GREENHOUSE AND OPEN 

FİELD VEGETABLES

LEAF EDİBLE WİNTER VEGETABLES

TUBEROUS PLANTS 

ALL FRUİT TREES

ALL LEGUMES

INDUSTRİAL PLANTS 

(COTTON, SUNFLOWER)

BANANA

CEREALS

GEEN FİELD, GRASS

1-3 lt/da

300-500

200-400

300-400

300-500

300-400

200-400

600-800

200-300

300-400

3-4 applica�on from transplan�ng to 

fruit matura�on  

3-4 applica�on at growing season

1st applica�on a�er anchoring, 2nd 

applica�on a�er 15-20 days

3-4 applica�on at ac�ve vegeta�ve growth

3-4 applica�on at growing season

2-3 applica�on a�er the period when the 

plant height is 15-20 cm

3-4 applica�on a�er transplan�ng

2 applica�on at �llering and stem elonga�on

during the growing season
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