

**GUARANTEED CONTENT** 

Water Soluble Potassium Oxide,

**CHLORINE FREE** 

% (w/w)

: % 30

- Pivott-K contains high level of potassium, which is important nutrient for the plants.
- Potassium is directly important to efficiency and fruit quality.
- Increases fruit taste, aroma, fruit size.
- Get Fruit colour better and shinny
- Able resistance to drought by maintaining good water balance.
- Able resistance to the stress that can be caused by environmental conditions.
- · Plant efficiency rises.
- Storage capacity increases.

## **RECOMMENDATION FOR APPLICATION:**

	APPLICATION	SOİL APPLİCATİON	FOLİAR gr/da
GREENHOUSE AND OPEN FİELD VEGETABLES	3-4 application from transplanting to fruit maturation	1-3 lt/da	300-500
LEAF EDİBLE WİNTER VEGETABLES	3-4 application at growing season	1-3 lt/da	200-400
TUBEROUS PLANTS	1st application after anchoring, 2nd application after 15-20 days	1-3 lt/da	300-400
ALL FRUİT TREES	3-4 application at active vegetative growth	1-3 lt/da	300-500
ALL LEGUMES	3-4 application at growing season	1-3 lt/da	300-400
INDUSTRİAL PLANTS (COTTON, SUNFLOWER)	2-3 application after the period when the plant height is 15-20 cm	1-3 lt/da	200-400
BANANA	3-4 application after transplanting	3-6 lt/da	600-800
CEREALS	2 application at tillering and stem elongation	1-3 lt/da	200-300
GEEN FİELD, GRASS	during the growing season	1-3 lt/da	300-400



